
RT24-2016: Addendum 14 Further Transversal Contract Extension Page 1 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Nancy Ravhandalala           Ref: RT24-2016  Tel: 012 406 9072 

Email: Transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 

 

ADDENDUM 14 

 

TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT24-2016 FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

HOSPITAL WARD AND THEATRE FURNITURE AND WARD REQUIREMENTS TO THE 

STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 MARCH 2020 

 

FURTHER EXTENSION OF TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT 

 

1. Please note that the above mentioned Transversal Contract has been further 

extended on a month to month basis for a period not exceeding (6) months from 1 

April 2020 which expires on 30 September 2020, on the same terms and conditions 

of contract. 

 

2. All the suppliers have agreed to extend the Transversal Contract with the same 

terms and conditions of contract effective 1 April 2020. 

 

3. Kindly note that the new adjusted prices effective 1 April 2020 will be published as 

Addendum 15. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kwanele Mtembu 

Director : ICT & SECURITY SERVICES 

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 31 March 2020 

 

mailto:Transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za

